PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIJENDER RAMGOPAL	04/11/2023
NAGARAJU NARASIMHE GOWDA	04/11/2023
RITESH MEHTA	04/06/2023
ANDREAS HERRMANN	04/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMR AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS INDIA LIMITED
Street Address: 9TH FLOOR, SMG CORPORATE TOWER	
Internal Address:	PLOT NO. 1, SECTOR 127
City:	NOIDA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	201301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erosenfelder@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13374-187-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Sauer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=13374-187-999_Assignment#page1.tif source=13374-187-999_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507866201 REEL: 063395 FRAME: 0381



WHEREAS, WE, Brijender RAMGOPAL, having a mailing address of House No. 17-05-432/A, CMC Colony, Mailoor Ring Road, Bidar, 585401, IN, Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA, having a mailing address of Door No 19, 5th ward, Gareroad, Papertown, Bhadravathi (taluk) Shivamogg, 577302, IN, Ritesh MEHTA, having a mailing address of Nest B-420, DS-Max Sigma Nest, Gollahalli, Electronic City Phase 1, Bengalrur, 560100, IN, Ganeshan NARAYANAN, having a mailing address of 10 AND 11, 4TH Phase, Upkar Royal Garden, Zuzuwadi, Hosur, 635126, IN, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, DE, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in WIRELESS MIRROR CONTROL DEVICE for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

	which is executed on 🔲 even of	date herewith or 🛮 XXX	
X	which is identified by Jones Day	docket no. 13374-187-99	9
\boxtimes	which was filed on 26 May 2020), Application No. 16/883,	157
	We hereby authorize and reques	t attorney(s) XXX at Jones	s Day, to insert here in parentheses
	(Application number	, filed) the filing date and application
	number of said application wher	า ไทกพท	

and WHEREAS, SMR Automotive Systems India Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India, and having an office for the transaction of business at 9th Floor, SMG Corporate Tower, Plot No.1, Sector 127, Noida-201301, IN, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 11/04/2023, 202	Brijender RAMGOPAL	LS
Date, 202	3 Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA	L.S
Date, 202	3 Ritesh MEHTA	L.S
Date, 202	3 Ganeshan NARAYANAN	L.S
Date, 202	3 Andreas HERRMANN	L.S

WHEREAS, WE, **Brijender RAMGOPAL**, having a mailing address of House No. 17-05-432/A, CMC Colony, Mailoor Ring Road, Bidar, 585401, IN, **Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA**, having a mailing address of Door No 19, 5th ward, Gareroad, Papertown, Bhadravathi (taluk) Shivamogg, 577302, IN, **Ritesh MEHTA**, having a mailing address of Nest B-420, DS-Max Sigma Nest, Gollahalli, Electronic City Phase 1, Bengalrur, 560100, IN, **Ganeshan NARAYANAN**, having a mailing address of 10 AND 11, 4TH Phase, Upkar Royal Garden, Zuzuwadi, Hosur, 635126, IN, and **Andreas HERRMANN**, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straβe 60, Stuttgart, 70327, DE, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in WIRELESS MIRROR CONTROL DEVICE for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

	which is executed on	even date herewith or 🗵	XXX
\times	which is identified by Jor	nes Day docket no. 13374-	187-999
\boxtimes	which was filed on 26 Ma	ay 2020, Application No. 1	16/883,157
	We hereby authorize and	request attorney(s) XXX a	at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses
	(Application number	, filed) the filing date and application
	number of said application	m when known	

and WHEREAS, **SMR Automotive Systems India Limited**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India, and having an office for the transaction of business at 9th Floor, SMG Corporate Tower, Plot No.1, Sector 127, Noida-201301, IN, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2023		L.S
Date	, 2023	Brijender RAMGOPAL	L.S
		Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA	
Date	, 2023	Ritesh MEHTA	L.S
Date	, 2023	Ganeshan NARAYANAN	L.S
Date	, 2023	Andreas HERRMANN	L.S

WHEREAS, WE, Brijender RAMGOPAL, having a mailing address of House No. 17-05-432/A, CMC Colony, Mailoor Ring Road, Bidar, 585401, IN, Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA, having a mailing address of Door No 19, 5th ward, Gareroad, Papertown, Bhadravathi (taiuk) Shivamogg, 577302, IN, Ritesh MEHTA, having a mailing address of Nest B-420, DS-Max Sigma Nest, Gollahalli, Electronic City Phase 1, Bengalrur, 560100, IN, Ganeshan NARAYANAN, having a mailing address of 10 AND 11, 4TH Phase, Upkar Royal Garden, Zuzuwadi, Hosur, 635126, IN, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straβe 60, Stuttgart, 70327, DE, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in WIRELESS MIRROR CONTROL DEVICE for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

	number of said application who	en known.	
	(Application number	, filed) the filing date and application
	We hereby authorize and reque	est attorney(s) XXX at Jones	Day, to insert here in parentheses
X	which was filed on 26 May 202	20, Application No. 16/883,1	57
X	which is identified by Jones Da	ay docket no. 13374-187-999	
Ш	which is executed on \square even	date herewith or 🔀 XXX	

and WHEREAS, SMR Automotive Systems India Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India, and having an office for the transaction of business at 9th Floor, SMG Corporate Tower, Plot No.1, Sector 127, Noida-201301, IN, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2023	Brijender RAMGOPAL	L.S.
Date	, 2023	Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA	L.S.
Date <u>06/04</u>	, 2023	Ritesh MEHTA	1S.
Date	, 2023	Ganeshan NARAYANAN	LS
Date	, 2023	Andreus HERRMANN	L.S

WHEREAS, WE, Brijender RAMGOPAL, having a mailing address of House No. 17-05-432/A, CMC Colony, Mailoor Ring Road, Bidar, 585401, IN, Nagaraju NARASIMHE GOWDA, having a mailing address of Door No 19, 5th ward, Gareroad, Papertown, Bhadravathi (taiuk) Shivamogg, 577302, IN, Ritesh MEHTA, having a mailing address of Nest B-420, DS-Max Sigma Nest, Gollahalli, Electronic City Phase 1, Bengalrur, 560100, IN, Ganeshan NARAYANAN, having a mailing address of 10 AND 11, 4TH Phase, Upkar Royal Garden, Zuzuwadi, Hosur, 635126, IN, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o Motherson Innovations Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, 70327, DE, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in WIRELESS MIRROR CONTROL DEVICE for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

Ш	which is executed on \square eve	n date herewith or $\boxtimes XXX$	
X	which is identified by Jones I	Day docket no. 13374-187-99	9
X	which was filed on 26 May 26	020, Application No. 16/883,	157
	We hereby authorize and requ	iest attorney(s) XXX at Jones	Day, to insert here in parentheses
	(Application number	, filed) the filing date and application
	number of said application wi	hen known.	

and WHEREAS, SMR Automotive Systems India Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India, and having an office for the transaction of business at 9th Floor, SMG Corporate Tower, Plot No.1, Sector 127, Noida-201301, IN, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2023		L.S
	Bri	jender RAMGOPAL	
Date	. 2023	in blathactratte constru	L.S
	.1% 83)	garaju NARASIMHE GOWDA	
Date		T. C.	L.S
	.1631	esh MEHTA	
Date	, 2023		L.S
	Ga	neshan NARAYANAN /渝	
Date <u>21, 4</u>	, 2023		
	An	dreas HERRMANN	

PATENT REEL: 063395 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 04/21/2023